

Ruchi Jain Vs. Sunita Aggarwal
Cr. Rev. No. 69/2025

16.04.2025

Fresh criminal revision u/s 397 Cr. PC received by way of e-filing. Hard copy has been filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. D.K. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/R1.

By virtue of the present revision, impugned order dated 10.02.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC (NI Act) Digitall Court-02 (Shahdara) has been assailed.

At request, put up this revision for consideration on **25.04.2025. TCR be requisitioned for date fixed.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:
KKD/Delhi/16.04.2025