

Ruchi Jain Vs. Sunita Aggarwal
Cr. Rev. No. 69/2025

27.05.2025

Present: None for revisionist.

Today, this revision is fixed for consideration.

However, neither revisionist nor any counsel is present on behalf for revisionist despite repeated calls since morning. It is 12.15 pm.

Perusal of record reveals that even on LDOH main counsel was not present and proxy counsel had appeared on behalf of revisionist before this court.

In view of the above, put up this revision for purpose fixed on **29.07.2025**.

TCR be sent back to court concerned today itself positively.

Further, it is clarified that there is no stay by this court qua the order under challenge i.e. 10.02.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:
KKD/Delhi/27.05.2025