

Ruchi Jain Vs. Sunita Aggarwal
Cr. Rev. No. 69/2025

24.03.2026

Present: Revisionist through VC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of revisionist that her counsel is not available today. Last and final opportunity is given to the revisionist for arguments on maintainability, failing which law will take its own course.

Put up for arguments on maintainability on
06.07.2026.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/24.03.2026